il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From May 22 to 24, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,221 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +3
percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in
tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit
dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not
add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,221 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Which of these statements best describes your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde-

endent Repub Under No Black or
Response Topline Democrat P . .p Female Male 45+ College African White Latino
/Third  lican 45 College R
American
party
The current Supreme Court
mostly decides cases on their
Constitutional merits, rather than 40 28 40 53 35 47 37 42 39 43 34 43 37
on the Justices' political
preferences

The current Supreme Court

mostly decides cases on the

Justices' political preferences, 46 62 43 33 49 43 46 47 45 49 53 44 52
rather than on the Constitutional

merits of the case

Don't know 13 10 17 14 16 10 18 11 16 8 13 13 11

Weighted N 1,221 464 305 452 651 570 393 828 786 435 132 870 163

[2] In general, do you think Congress should or should not take action to investigate political bias in the Supreme Court?

Inde-

endent/ Repub Under No Black or
Response Topline Democrat P . ‘p Female Male 45+ College African White Latino
Third lican 45 College R
American
party

Congress should take action to
investigate political bias in the 65 82 63 49 69 60 66 64 65 65 66 63 68
Supreme Court

Congress should not take action
to investigate political bias in the 26 10 25 42 21 32 21 28 24 28 20 27 26
Supreme Court

Don't know 9 8 12 9 11 8 13 8 11 7 14 9 6
Weighted N 1,221 464 305 452 651 570 393 828 786 435 132 870 163
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[31 Which of the following terms describe the Supreme Court of the United States? Select all that apply.

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:;p;ndent/ RﬁPUb- Female Male Ur;(;er 45+ C II\:O College African White Latino
ird party ican ollege FRERGEED
Biased 41 51 47 27 44 38 39 42 41 41 41 39 44
Conservative 37 47 32 30 35 39 28 41 31 47 37 37 35
Corrupt 35 44 37 23 383 31 39 32 37 30 41 32 38
Fair 24 14 20 36 20 28 17 27 22 26 7 28 16
Threatening 23 31 26 12 22 23 23 22 24 20 27 21 21
MAGA 20 36 18 6 21 19 16 22 18 25 21 19 24
Empowering 18 16 18 21 18 18 18 19 17 20 15 19 17
Liberal 11 11 8 13 10 13 14 10 12 10 14 11 14
None of these 10 7 13 12 11 9 11 10 11 8 13 10 7
Weighted N 1,221 464 305 452 651 570 393 828 786 435 132 870 163
[4] In general, would you say an upside-down U.S. flag is a right-wing symbol or a left-wing symbol?
Inde- Repub Under No Black or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ li P Female Male 45 45+ Coll College African White Latino
Third party fcan oflege American
An upside-down flagis aright- 38 18 8 22 21 22 21 18 29 25 22 20
wing symbol
An upside-down flag is a left- 15 11 12 21 13 17 18 13 16 14 15 14 25
wing symbol
An upside-down flag is neither
a right-wing or a left-wing 31 23 35 38 30 33 28 33 B3 29 23 32| 31
symbol
Not sure 32 28 36 34 35 28 32 32 34 29 37 32 24
Weighted N 1,221 464 305 452 651 570 393 828 786 435 132 870 163

[51 How much have you seen, read, or heard about an upside-down American flag being flown in the front yard of
Supreme Court Justice Samuel Alito in the days after January 6, 2021?

esponse  Topine Democrac "UCPSTMENEl  RePUb [y Under 4 No o can  whie Latino
American

A lot 21 33 18 11 19 23 17 23 18 27 23 21 22

A little 35 35 35 35 35 35 31 37 35 35 31 37 28

Nothing at all 44 33 47 54 46 42 52 40 48 38 46 42 50

Weighted N 1,221 464 305 452 651 570 393 828 786 435 132 870 163
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[6] Recent reporting revealed that an upside-down American flag was flown in the front yard of Supreme Court Justice
Samuel Alito in the days after January 6, 2021.

Given this news, do you think Justice Alito should or should not recuse (or, disqualify) himself from cases involving the

events of January 6, 20217

Response

Justice Alito should recuse
himself from cases involving the
events of January 6, 2021

Justice Alito should not recuse
himself from cases involving the
events of January 6, 2021.

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

53

28

20

1,221

70

15

14
464

Inde-
pendent/ Repub Under
Third  lican female Male =,
party

43 41 57 48 49

31 38 21 35 28

26 21 23 17 23
305 452 651 570 393

45+

54

27

19
828

No
College

52

26

22
786

College

53

31

16
435

Black or
African
American

49

29

22
132

White Latino

52

28

19
870

51

32

18
163



